PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsi-Hsin Shih	08/11/2006
Kuo-Lung Wu	08/11/2006
Tien-Chieh Chang	08/11/2006
Shih-Kai Cheng	08/11/2006
Mao-Song Lee	08/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chi Lin Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 71, Te Lun Rd., Jen Te Hsian		
City:	Tainan County		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	717		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11463907		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure
Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250329-1030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0160

500137528

OP \$40.00 11463

Total Attachments: 2 source=00410155#page1.tif source=00410155#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

I III 2 month	muent agreen	icin is of	hucante to su ut	vention entiti	ed (invention Title)
ANTI-UL	TRAVIOLET	REFLE	CTOR		,
The PATE	NT RIGHTS	referred	to in this agreem	ent are:	
(check one) 🛛 a patent	applicati	on for this invent	ion, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(S)
			this assignment.		, , , ,
	□U.S. pate	nt applic	ation Serial No	,filed	-
	□a U.S. pa	tent appl	ication based on	PCT Internat	ional Application
					(U.S. patent application
	Serial No.		, if know	i).	- ••
	□U.S. pater	nt No	, issued		
The PATE	NT RIGHTS	also inch	ide all divisions	reissues, cont	inuations and extensions of
the patents	and patent ap	plication	s identified abov	e,	
			under this agreer	nent are:	
(check one)	⊠US pate	nt rights	only.		
	□Worldwid	e patent	rights. In this cas	e, the assigne	ee shall have the right to
	claim the	benefit o	f the filing date o	fany U.S. or	foreign patent application
	for this in				
The ASSIG	NOR(S) refer	red to in	this agreement is	(or are) the	inventor(s) whose signatures
			ent and any Supp	lemental She	et(s)
			agreement is:		
			HNOLOGY CO		
(Address) N	O. 71. TE LUN	RD. JE	<u>n te hsian, ta</u>	INAN COUN	TY 717, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- 4					
The ASSIGN					
·	∏An individu				
	A Partnershi				
	A Corporation	on of	TAIWAN, R.	D.C	_(specify state or country)
L	_(other)		***		·
Tha A COTON	IODIO :				
roo Adeuleu roo aldeuleu	identian	nsideran	on of \$10.00 paid	by the ASSI	GNEE, and other good and
righte to the	a commune :	eipt of M	nich is acknowle	edged, hereby	assign(s) the following
	xclusive right		sors and assigns:		
				NI DICIPA	
the right to en	e and recover	· for over	and to the PATE past infringemen	NI KIGHTS:	,
the right to cl	aim nribritu u	nder 24.1	hasi miningemen	i; and	other applicable
novisions be	essa un anv es	mijer vet:	ent applications f	o IZU, or any	otner applicable
vovorio, Ot	more our arra co	rner han	zu appucanons f	or this invent	ion.

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0162

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: CHI LIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. INVENTION TIPLE: ANTI-ULTRAVIOLET REFLECTOR

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Hsi-Hsin SHIH	#1-415W	August 11, 2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Kue-Lung WU	Kuo Lung	(N, August 11, 2006
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Tien-Chieh CHANG	Tren Chieh Chan	August 11, 2006
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Shih-Kai CHENG	Sink-tai, Cher	August 11, 2006
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Mao-Song LEE	Mas Song ?	August 11, 2006
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 08/11/2006